
2023 Wayne State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (365), Opp (360)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Murphy (12), Marth (1), Weber (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-179),
Murphy (54-62), Felt (22-26), Lucka (20-25), Stuart (19-21), Marth (17-23), 0 (9-11), Carraher (5-7), Weber (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Bunnell, Masyn .390 53-52 182 29 71 4 3 0 11 81 .445 13 0 26 0 .431 0 1 1-2 70 1 4 .947
13 Marth, Emilee .377 54-54 183 34 69 11 8 4 34 108 .590 8 1 12 1 .404 1 0 6-7 126 78 11 .949
23 Borngrebe, Kennadi .312 42-42 138 13 43 6 0 3 25 58 .420 6 0 14 1 .336 2 0 0-0 33 77 17 .866
1 Laudick, Lauren .285 54-54 165 22 47 9 1 6 23 76 .461 13 0 37 0 .337 0 1 1-1 72 6 4 .951
10 Husing, Abby .255 45-36 94 14 24 1 0 0 4 25 .266 4 1 31 0 .293 0 0 2-2 39 33 7 .911
5 Kincaid, Payton .247 54-53 146 13 36 7 1 1 23 48 .329 19 0 45 1 .331 1 0 0-0 74 125 25 .888
19 Murphy, Hayley .231 46-44 121 17 28 6 0 1 9 37 .306 14 1 32 0 .314 1 0 0-0 113 14 1 .992
9 Stowman, Louisa .205 43-37 112 16 23 7 3 0 14 36 .321 14 0 32 1 .294 0 1 1-1 27 3 1 .968
12 Stones, Marli .196 52-52 112 13 22 5 0 1 10 30 .268 18 3 59 0 .323 0 4 0-0 364 7 5 .987
22 Weber, Haylee 1.000 1-1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Klein, Jordyn .500 2-2 6 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .667 1 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Rochholz, Jordyn .286 2-2 7 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 8 3 2 .846
3 Sweeney, Dylan .222 34-23 72 6 16 3 0 0 6 19 .264 5 0 11 2 .269 1 0 0-0 21 1 3 .880
18 Manzanares, Annika .186 39-31 97 8 18 3 0 1 10 24 .247 8 0 18 0 .248 0 0 0-0 24 23 3 .940
17 Beaty, Morgan .067 12-1 15 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .067 0 0 7 0 .067 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
16 Krystofiak, Mary .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 .000 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
Totals .278 54-54 1459 187 406 64 16 17 171 553 .379 123 6 328 7 .336 6 7 11-13 997 456 91 .941
Opponents .326 54-54 1480 372 483 99 14 38 318 724 .489 187 38 172 11 .412 15 18 75-90 1043 351 55 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Lucka, Grace 5.43 4-13 28 19 8 2-0 0 107.0 153 111 83 59 65 31 3 7 .319 11 13 0 1 6
8 Felt, Samantha 5.58 5-18 28 27 7 0-0 0 121.2 196 127 97 42 50 38 9 16 .356 11 10 0 9 7
21 Stuart, Sophie 5.90 3-6 27 4 0 0-0 0 67.2 70 76 57 61 32 17 2 12 .252 20 7 1 3 4
4 Carraher, Callie 6.05 1-4 9 4 0 0-0 0 22.0 29 28 19 16 11 7 0 3 .305 2 5 0 1 1
0 0 12.50 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 35 30 25 9 14 6 0 0 .449 3 3 0 1 0
Totals 5.92 13-41 104 54 15 2 0 332.1 483 372 281 187 172 99 14 38 .326 47 38 1 15 18
Opponents 3.34 41-13 94 54 25 12 6 347.2 406 187 166 123 328 64 16 17 .278 38 6 0 6 7



2023 Wayne State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Krystofiak, Mary 11 11 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Carraher, Callie 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
17 Beaty, Morgan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Klein, Jordyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Murphy, Hayley 128 113 14 1 .992 2 54 8 .871 12 0
12 Stones, Marli 376 364 7 5 .987 12 0 0 — 0 0
8 Felt, Samantha 44 3 40 1 .977 3 22 4 .846 0 0
9 Stowman, Louisa 31 27 3 1 .968 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Laudick, Lauren 82 72 6 4 .951 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Marth, Emilee 215 126 78 11 .949 6 17 6 .739 1 0
2 Bunnell, Masyn 75 70 1 4 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Stuart, Sophie 19 3 15 1 .947 0 19 2 .905 0 0
18 Manzanares, Annika 50 24 23 3 .940 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Husing, Abby 79 39 33 7 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kincaid, Payton 224 74 125 25 .888 8 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sweeney, Dylan 25 21 1 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lucka, Grace 31 4 23 4 .871 1 20 5 .800 0 0
23 Borngrebe, Kennadi 127 33 77 17 .866 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rochholz, Jordyn 13 8 3 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 4 0 2 2 .500 0 9 2 .818 0 0
22 Weber, Haylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
Totals 1544 997 456 91 .941 45 150 29 .838 14 0
Opponents 1449 1043 351 55 .962 32 22 4 .846 6 1


